Commiittee Dated:

City Bridge Trust 30" October 2019
Subject: Public

Grants £100k - £250k for approval

Report of: For Decision
Chief Grants Officer & Director of City Bridge Trust

(CGO)

Report author: Scott Nixon, Head of Director’s Office

Summary

This report advises members of funds recommended for approval for amounts
between £50k and £250k. This includes strategic initiatives. Assessment reports for
all grants recommended for approval within this report are appended to this report in
the order they appear at Table 1.

Recommendation

Members are asked to:

e Receive this report and approve the recommended amounts

Main Report

Member approval is requested for all applications between £100,000 and £250Kk,
summarised in this report.

The total amount of expenditure and number of items to be approved under are
shown in Table 1.

Applications to be considered comprise of Bridging Divides applications.

Scott Nixon
Head of Director’s office
020 7332 3722, Scott.nixon@cityoflondon.gov.uk
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Applications to be approved - Table 1

Index of grant recommendations, £100k - £250k

No. Ref
Bridging Divides

1 15363
2 15384
3 15169
4 15446
5 15307
6 15396
7 15608

Grant Organisation

Kensington and Chelsea Social
Council

Merton Voluntary Service
Council

The Interlink Foundation
Toynbee Hall

Children and Families Across
Borders

Circles South East

Refugee Action

Total Bridging Divides (7 items)

Strategic Initiatives

8 15711

Spectra

Total Strategic Initiatives (1 ifem)

Grand Totals

Original
Amount
Requested

£241,776
£115,421
£250,000
£161,372
£104,278
£150,000
£118,719
£1,141,566

£150,000

£150,000
£1,291,566

Programme
Area

Connecting the
Capital

Connecting the
Capital

Connecting the
Capital

Connecting the
Capital

Positive
Transitions

Positive
Transitions

Advice and
Support

Strategic
Initiatives -
Bridging
Divides

Funding
Manager

Tania Bronstein

Tania Bronstein

Sandra Jones

Geraldine Page

Sandra Jones

Kate Moralee

Natalie Jordan

Ciaran Rafferty

Location of
Organisation

Kensington &
Chelsea
Merton
Hackney
Tower Hamlets
Westminster

Waltham Forest

Westminster

Amount
recommended
for approval

£210,000
£122,000
£250,000
£161,400
£99,800
£150,000
£119,000
£1,112,200

£150,000

£150,000
£1,262,200

Grant duration
(months)

48

24

60

36

24

36

24

18



