Committee	Dated:
City Bridge Trust	30 th October 2019
Subject: Grants £100k - £250k for approval Report of:	Public For Decision
Chief Grants Officer & Director of City Bridge Trust (CGO)	
Report author: Scott Nixon, Head of Director's Office	

Summary

This report advises members of funds recommended for approval for amounts between £50k and £250k. This includes strategic initiatives. Assessment reports for all grants recommended for approval within this report are appended to this report in the order they appear at Table 1.

Recommendation

Members are asked to:

Receive this report and approve the recommended amounts

Main Report

Member approval is requested for all applications between £100,000 and £250k, summarised in this report.

The total amount of expenditure and number of items to be approved under are shown in Table 1.

Applications to be considered comprise of Bridging Divides applications.

Scott Nixon
Head of Director's office
020 7332 3722, Scott.nixon@cityoflondon.gov.uk

Applications to be approved - Table 1

Index of grant recommendations, £100k - £250k

No.	Ref	Grant Organisation	Original Amount Requested	Programme Area	Funding Manager	Location of Organisation	Amount recommended for approval	Grant duration (months)		
Bridging Divides										
1	15363	Kensington and Chelsea Social Council	£241,776	Connecting the Capital	Tania Bronstein	Kensington & Chelsea	£210,000	48		
2	15384	Merton Voluntary Service Council	£115,421	Connecting the Capital	Tania Bronstein	Merton	£122,000	24		
3	15169	The Interlink Foundation	£250,000	Connecting the Capital	Sandra Jones	Hackney	£250,000	60		
4	15446	Toynbee Hall	£161,372	Connecting the Capital	Geraldine Page	Tower Hamlets	£161,400	36		
5	15307	Children and Families Across Borders	£104,278	Positive Transitions	Sandra Jones	Westminster	£99,800	24		
6	15396	Circles South East	£150,000	Positive Transitions	Kate Moralee	Waltham Forest	£150,000	36		
7	15608	Refugee Action	£118,719	Advice and Support	Natalie Jordan	Westminster	£119,000	24		
To	Total Bridging Divides (7 items)		£1,141,566				£1,112,200			
Strategic Initiatives										
8	15711	Spectra	£150,000	Strategic Initiatives - Bridging Divides	Ciaran Rafferty		£150,000	18		
Total Strategic Initiatives (1 item)			£150,000				£150,000			
Grand Totals			£1,291,566				£1,262,200			